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HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

MEMBERS

REP. DIANE A. GJERSTAD, Chairperson
REP. CAROL SADER, Vice Chairperson
REP. FRANK WEIMER, Ranking Minority Member
REP. ELIZABETH BAKER

REP. TOM BISHOP

REP. GARRY BOSTON

REP. GEORGIA BRADFORD

REP. NANCY BROWN

REP. ROCHELLE CHRONISTER

REP. GEORGE DEAN

REP. DICK EDLUND

REP. LEE HAMM

REP. TOM LOVE

REP. BOB MEAD

REP. ELLEN SAMUELSON

REP. JACK SLUITER

REP. JOAN WAGNON

REP. JACK WEMPE

REP. BILL WISDOM



BILL NUMBER

H.B. 2123
H.B. 2124
H.B. 2179
H.B. 2275
H.B. 2373
H.B. 2491
H.B. 2492
H.B. 2493
H.B. 2527
H.B. 2536
HCR 5001

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF

SUBJECT HEARTING
Imposition of city excise tax on cer- 2/21/91
tain food and beverages and on rental
motor vehicles
Ground water contamination cleanup 2/28/91
Technology Education Programs 2/14/91
Bi-State Culture District Compact 2/25/91
Authority Renaming of the KDFA to 2/26/91
Kansas Development Finance Authority
Criteria for approval - enterprise
zones
Corp. income tax re apportionment of 3/4/91
business income by Telecom Company
Kansas water pollution control 3/5/91
revolving fund
Enacting Kansas recreational river 3/26/91
system
Establish SKILL training program 3/5/91

Proposition to amend Sections 2, 3,
7 of Article 6 of the Constitution

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

No action

BPA as Sub.B.
3/28/91

BPA 3/7/91
BPA 2/28/91

Tabled 4/1/91

BP 3/6/91

BPA 3/6/91

BPA as Sub.B.
3/6/91



NUMBER

31

32

33

34

411

432

452

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

SUBJECT

Amends statute regarding Kansas Train-
ing Information Program

Establishes Office of Workforce Train-
ing - Department of Commerce

Establishes Kansas Skills Program

Requires Community Colleges & AVTS
to enter into Articulation Agreements

Estabklishing Credit Card Banks

Amending the local residential
housing finance law

Expansion of K-TEC Board, addition
of Secretary of State Board of Agricul-
ture

DATE OF
HEARING

3/28/91

3/25/91

3/28/91

3/28/91

4/9/91

4/9/91

4/26/91

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

BP 3/28/91

BP 3/28/91

BPA 4/1/91

BPA 4/1/91

BP 4/26/91

BP 4//9//91

BP 4/26/91



ATTENDANCE RECORD

E - Excused
A - Absent
Blank - Present

Name

JAN
23

24

29

30

31

13

14

18

19

21

25

26

27

28

MAR
4

18

25

26

27

APH
1 9 26
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