1991

HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

<u>MEMBERS</u>

- REP. DIANE A. GJERSTAD, Chairperson
- REP. CAROL SADER, Vice Chairperson
- REP. FRANK WEIMER, Ranking Minority Member
- REP. ELIZABETH BAKER
- REP. TOM BISHOP
- REP. GARRY BOSTON
- REP. GEORGIA BRADFORD
- REP. NANCY BROWN
- REP. ROCHELLE CHRONISTER
- REP. GEORGE DEAN
- REP. DICK EDLUND
- REP. LEE HAMM
- REP. TOM LOVE
- REP. BOB MEAD
- REP. ELLEN SAMUELSON
- REP. JACK SLUITER
- REP. JOAN WAGNON
- REP. JACK WEMPE
- REP. BILL WISDOM

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
н.в. 2123	Imposition of city excise tax on certain food and beverages and on rental motor vehicles	2/21/91	No action
H.B. 2124	Ground water contamination cleanup	2/28/91	BPA as Sub.B. 3/28/91
н.в. 2179	Technology Education Programs	2/14/91	BPA 3/7/91
н.в. 2275	Bi-State Culture District Compact	2/25/91	BPA 2/28/91
н.в. 2373	Authority Renaming of the KDFA to Kansas Development Finance Authority	2/26/91	Tabled 4/1/91
H.B. 2491	Criteria for approval - enterprise zones		
н.в. 2492	Corp. income tax re apportionment of business income by Telecom Company	3/4/91	BP 3/6/91
н.в. 2493	Kansas water pollution control revolving fund	3/5/91	BPA 3/6/91
н.в. 2527	Enacting Kansas recreational river system	3/26/91	
н.в. 2536	Establish SKILL training program	3/5/91	BPA as Sub.B. 3/6/91
HCR 5001	Proposition to amend Sections 2, 3, 7 of Article 6 of the Constitution		

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
S.B. 31	Amends statute regarding Kansas Train- ing Information Program	3/28/91	BP 3/28/91
S.B. 32	Establishes Office of Workforce Train- ing - Department of Commerce	3/25/91	BP 3/28/91
S.B. 33	Establishes Kansas Skills Program	3/28/91	BPA 4/1/91
S.B. 34	Requires Community Colleges & AVTS to enter into Articulation Agreements	3/28/91	BPA 4/1/91
9.B. 411	Establishing Credit Card Banks	4/9/91	BP 4/26/91
S.B. 432	Amending the local residential housing finance law	4/9/91	BP 4/9/91
S.B. 452	Expansion of K-TEC Board, addition of Secretary of State Board of Agriculture	4/26/91	BP 4/26/91

E - Excused A - Absent

	1 7731	ATTENDANCE RECORD										Blank - Present																	
Name	JAN 23	24	29	30	31	FEE 6	13	14	18	19	21	25	26	27	28	MAR 4	5	6	7	18	25	26	27	28	APF 1	9	26		
GJERSTAD, Chair																													
SADER, V. Chair								ļ				<u> </u>															Е		
BAKER	Е	_E_			ļ	ļ			ļ. <u></u>				Е				Е	4				Е				E	E	<u> </u>	
BISHOP							Е			Е						Е										E			
BOSTON																							3						
BRADFORD																							MEETING				E		
BROWN				Е				Е						<u></u>							E		INC						
CHRONISTER																			Е			:	l						
DEAN			Е				Е	Е		Е	E	Е	Е	Е		Е	Е		Е	Е	Ε	Ε	CANCEL	E	E	Ε	Е		
EDLUND		Е		Е			Е					E	Е				Е	E		Е			ŒL				E		
HAMM			Е																Е				EB				E		
LOVE										E								Е			Ε		_				E		
MEAD			Е																E				DUE						
SAMUELSON																							TO						
SLUITER																				Ε			LONG						
WAGNON		Е	Е	E	Е	Е	Ë	Е	Ε	Е	Е	E	E	Е	Ε		E		E	Е	E	E		E		E	Е		
WEIMER																							SESS						
WEMPE			Ε																				SSI						
WISDOM		Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	E	E	E	E		E	Е				Ε	Е	Е	Е	E	NOI	E		Е			
																												<u> </u>	